

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27602/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2007 in CWP No. 11468/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27921 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr.Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C)No.17478 of 2008.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master