

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17478/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27602 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27604 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27921 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi

Dr. Kailash Chand

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner may take the help of the nearest Civil Court considering the addresses of each unserved respondent. For the purpose, concerned District Courts are directed to instruct the Process Server to affix the notice at the given address, if the process server could not serve it in due course and to file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 31-3-2009.

List the matter on 31-3-2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar