

ITEM NO.45                      REGISTRAR COURT.2                      SECTION IVB  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17478/2008  
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.                      Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.                      Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 27602 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27604 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27921 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kusum Singh,Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr.Govind Goel,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is pointed out in the office report dated 30.3.2009 that some of the litigants are common in each SLP. Petitioners in all the SLPs have to verify the record. Petitioners have to serve notice through such advocate who has appeared for such litigant either petitioner or respondent in either of the SLP.

As a last chance, petitioners have to complete service upon unserved respondents as per above directions before 30.4.2009. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 30.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar