

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1967/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2009 in LPA No.
725/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2117 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 34245 of 2009

(With appln.for permission to urge Addl. Facts and to place
addl. Documents on record and stay with prayer for interim
relief & Office Report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjuay Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Prathan Kant, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C) Nos. 1967/2010 and 2117/2010.

Mr. Navin Kumar Rakheja, Advocate accepts notice on behalf
of Respondent No. 1.

--: 2 :-

Put up these cases along with SLP(C) No. 34245/2009 on
8th March, 2010. On that day, the Court may proceed to dispose
of the case finally after hearing the parties.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master