

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17478/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1967 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2117 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27602 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27604 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27921 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34245 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP Nos. 17478, 27602 and 27921 of 2008. Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 6, 9, 11 & 13 have appeared they may file counter affidavits if any within four weeks. Respondents in SLP No. 27604/2008 seeks further time to file Counter Affidavit, four weeks time granted as last chance.

...2...

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file Counter Affidavit to serve unserved respondents await service of notice on unserved Respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP No. 2117 of 2010 is directed to comply with the office report regarding the non-filing of process fee in Respect of Respondent No. 2 within two weeks failing which the matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matters on 12.5.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar