

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17478/2008

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1967 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2117 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27602 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27604 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27921 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34245 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Bhatt, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

Mr. S.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service in SLP (C) Nos. 17478/08, 27602/08, 27921/08, 27604/08 and 34245/09 is complete.

There is no appearance in SLP © Nos. 27602 and 27921/2008.

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 2117/2010 is

directed to file process fee and spare copy for issuance of notice to unserved Respondents, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

The respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any within 4 weeks.

List the matters on 23.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*rk