

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27604/2008

RAM DHAN & ORS.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No. 27602, 27921, 34245/2009 and 2117/2010

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh Ka Haritash,adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Fazal Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nazid K. H.,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 27602 and 27921/2008 served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks as a last chance.

In SLP(C)No. 27604/2008 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, advocate has to cure the defects and file Vakalatnama within two weeks as a last chance. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks.

In SLP(C)No. 34245/2009 service of notice is complete. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks.

In SLP(C)No. 2117/2010 await return of notice in r/o respondent No.2. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks.

List the matters on 27.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar