

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3776/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2007 in CWP No.  
11386/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None has appeared for the petitioners.

The special leave petition is dismissed in default.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master