

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17478/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2007 in CWP No.
10926/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1967 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2117 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27602 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27604 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27921 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34245 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and permission for urging additional facts
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Dr. Ramesh K. haritash, Adv.
Mr. Sukhender Singh, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R
Put up on July 26, 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master