

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17478/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2007 in CWP No.10926/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1967 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2117 of 2010

(With appln. for directions and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27602 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27604 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27921 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34245 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and permission for urging additional facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG
Ms. Kusum Singh, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Rai, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.

Mr. Praveen, Adv.

Ms. Mukesh Bala, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
For Mr. Nikhlesh Ramchandran, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Misra, Adv.

For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on a non miscellaneous day in the month
of March, 2012.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master