

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3776/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On filing of process fee and spare copies in a weeks' time notice be re issued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

In the event of default matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary order/directions.

If complied with, to be listed on 12.11.2013.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has already come on record.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |