

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3776/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite specific directions passed on the last date, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps against respondent No.1.

Office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has been already filed on 24.9.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj