

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3776/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
21/12/2007 in CWP No. 11386/2007 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR
(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG
for Mr. Sanjay Visen, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, and in the interest of justice, list after four
weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.03.20
18:36:24 IST
Reason: