

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17478/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2007
in CWP No. 10926/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27602/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27604/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27921/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34245/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1967/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2117/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9576/2013

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10403/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3776/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Thukral, Dy. AG
Mr. Arun Tewatia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bishnu Prasad Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Chandra Rajan, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Swati Singh Gaharwar, Adv.
Ms. Sheena S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of special leave petitions,
application of impleadment in SLP(C) no. 2117/2010 does not
survive and is accordingly dismissed as such.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER